
 

2026 Regional Science Days 
https://ssd.ohiosci.org/rsd/ 

Host Location - Color 

Ashland University - Purple 

Belmont College – Light Blue 

Columbus State CC – Bright Red 

Edison State CC – Light Purple 

Kent State University - Pink 

Miami Valley CTC – Blue 

Host Location - Color 

Ohio Northern University - Yellow 

Ohio University – Dark Green 

University of Cincinnati – Light Green 

University of Rio Grande – Orange 

University of Toledo – Light Red 

Please see the list of contacts below. 



 

Please contact your local Regional Science Day Director if you are interested in 

judging on the Saturday of the event. Judges are always needed to help make the 

student experience the best it can be.  

Location and Date Contact and Website 

Ashland University 

March 21, 2026 

Dr. Jeffrey Weidenhamer — jweiden@ashland.edu 

https://www.ashland.edu/cas/mohican-district-science-day 

Belmont College 

March 21, 2026 

Chris Clantz — cclantz@belmontcollege.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/belmont-college 

Columbus State Community College 

March 21, 2026 

Dr. Matthew Saelzer — msaelzle@cscc.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/columbus-state 

Edison State Community College 

March 14, 2026 

Dr. Martin E. English — info@ohioumvsd.com 

https://www.ohioumvsd.com/ 

Kent State University 

March 21, 2026 

Ann Gosky — agosky@kent.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/kent-state 

Miami Valley CTC 

March 14, 2026 

Charles Brads — cbrads@mvctc.com 

https://www.ohiosci.org/miami-valley-CTC 

Ohio Northern University 

March 21, 2026 

Dr. Jamie Siders — j-siders@onu.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/ohio-northern/ 

Ohio University 

March 21, 2026 

Dr. Natalie Kruse — krusen@ohio.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/ohio-university 

University of Cincinnati 

March 14, 2026 

Dr Ted Fowler — ucscifar@ucmail.uc.edu 

https://cech.uc.edu/about/southwest-ohio-science-fair.html 

University of Rio Grande 

March 28, 2026 

Dr. John Means — jmeans@rio.edu 

https://www.rio.edu/regional-science-day 

University of Toledo 

March 14, 2026 

Rita Yunker — NSM@utoledo.edu 

https://www.ohiosci.org/university-toledo 

Virtual Regional Science Day 

On-line judging from March 13 to March 

20, 2026 

info@ohiosci.org 

https://partner.projectboard.world/oas/judge 
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